deficiency reduction for the regulated hydroelectric business segment and the regulated 33
nuclear business segment separately. 34
 35
(c) Please show the extent to which revenue the deficiency will change with every 100 36
basis points of ROE above or below 5%. Please provide the resulting revenue deficiency 37
reduction for the regulated hydroelectric business segment and the regulated nuclear 38
business segment separately. 39
 40
(d) To what extent will the revenue deficiency for OPG’s prescribed facilities for the 21 41
month test period starting April 1, 2008, to December 31, 2009, reduce if the capital 42
structure is maintained at 45% equity and 55% debt and the ROE is maintained at 5%? 43
Please provide the resulting revenue deficiency reduction for the regulated hydroelectric 44
business segment and the regulated nuclear business segment. 45
 46

Filed: 2008-04-15
EB-2007-0905
Exhibit L
Tab 4
Schedule 4
Page 2 of 2

Witness Panel: Payment Amounts

 1
Response  2
 3
a) In Table 1, revenue requirement impacts are provided on an unmitigated basis and do 4
not reflect any application of changes in tax losses.   5
 6

Table 1 7
Nuclear Hydroelectric All Regulated

Test Period Revenue Deficiency - $millions
Updated Submission 785 244 1,030
10.5% ROE and 42.5/57.5 D/E structure

Impacts of Alternate ROE and Capital Structure Scenarios - $ millions Increase/(decrease)
a Maintain 55/45 D/E structure (47) (39) (86)
b Maintain ROE at 5% (255) (214) (470)
d Maintain 55/45 D/E and 5% ROE (247) (207) (454)  8
 9
b) See Table 1 provided in response to part a). 10
 11
c) L-3-57 indicates the impacts on Nuclear and Hydroelectric revenue requirements of 12
ROEs ranging from 9.5 percent to 7.5 percent. From this table the sensitivity of a 0.5 13
percent (500 basis point) change in ROE can be imputed as follows: 14
 15

Table 2 16
Impact on Revenue Requirements Nuclear Hydroelectric All Regulated
Impact of 0.5% reduction in ROE (23) (19) (43)  17
 18
The impact of a 100 basis point change would be approximately one-fifth of the values 19
shown above. 20
 21
d) See Table 1 provided in response to part a). 22

Filed: 2008-04-15
EB-2007-0905

Exhibit L
Tab 4

Schedule 5
Page 1 of 1

Witness Panel: Hydroelectric Core

CME Interrogatory #5 1
 2
Ref: Ex. D1-T1-S1 3
 4
Issue Number: 3.1 5
Issue: Are the costs and financial commitments OPG is seeking to recover under 6
section 6(2)4 incurred to increase the output of, refurbish or add operating capacity to a 7
prescribed facility? 8
 9
Interrogatory  10
 11
OPG’s 2007 Actual Capital Expenditure was $84.3M versus the 2007 Budget of 12
$229.4M. The reason for this discrepancy relates to delay experienced with the Niagara 13
Tunnel Project which was $144.6M under budget in 2007. 14